MCX Exploded diagram

X
@
ey

No. [Name of Parts No. |Name of Parts No. |[Name of Parts No. [Name of Parts

I |Clip End (for . 177cal) 35 [Spring Guide Base 69 |Magazine Cover 103 |Lateh Spring

2 |Clip Piece (for .177cal) 36 |Spring Base 10 |Magazine Catch 104 |Knur ling Pin ¢ 2. 5x11
3 |Clip Head (for .177eal) 37 |Safety Lever Right 71 [Rear Sight 105 |Knur ling Fin ¢ 3x34
4 [Hand Guard Right 38 Safety Lever Left 12 Valve Body 106 |Valve Washer

5 |Hand Guard Left 39 Safety Click Right 13 Valve Joint A 107 |E-ring ETWZ2

6 |Receiver Right 40 |Safety Click Left 74 |Valve Joint B 108({0-ring F3 1A

7 [Receiver Left 41 Durmmy Bolt Releage 15 |Valve Rear Cap 109(0-ring P5 1A

8 |[0-ring Holder 42 |Caliber Indisator 76 [Red Dot 110[{0-ring F6 Urethane
9 |Quter Barrel 43 |Chamber (for . 17{cal) 17 |lnner Barrel (for . 17ical) 11{0-ring P9 1A

10 |Assist Knob 44 Diopter 78 |Silencer Body 1M2|0-ring 516 1A

11 |Assist Knob Base 45 Diopter Dial Left 19 |Trigger Roller (for .177cal) 113(Spring Fin 2x16

12 |[nner Barrel Nut A 46 Diopter Dial Right 80 |Pipe ¢ 3xt0. bx130 1142 6x10 Screw

13 |[nner Barrel Nut B 47 Diopter Bial Click 81 |Valve Packing Holder 1152, 6x8 Screw

14 |Grip 48 Trigger 82 |Yalve Fin 1162 6%16 Screw

15 |Clip Guide 49 \Trigger Arm 83 Hit Pin 117]2.0x8 Screw

16 |Grip Cap 50 [Trigger Bar 84 |Clip Stopper Spring 118]2.6x8 Tapping Screw
17 [Clip Joint Bl [Nail 85 |Cocking Handle Spring 119 |M4x12 Serew

18 |Clip Stopper 52 Nail Arm 86 |Sight Plunger Spring 120 [M3x12 Serew

19 |Cocking Handle 63 [Nail Bar A 87 |Sear Spring 121 (2. 0x4 Sorew

20 (Sight Plunger 54 Nail Bar B 88 |Stock Cateh Spring 122 |M6x18 Screw

21 |Sight Base Right 55 Nail Bar € 89 |Safety Click Right Spring 123 [Hexagon Nut M3

22 |Sight Base Left 56 Nozzle (for .177cal) 90 |Safety Click Left Spring 124 [Hexagon Nut Wb

23 |Silencer Cap (for .177cal) 57 |Nozz le Holder 91 |Diopter Click Spring 125 [Hexagon Nut M6

24 |Silencer Rear 58 |Pipe Holder 97 Diopter Dial Click Spring 126 |M5%x28 Bolt

25 |Sear 59 Butt Pad 93 |Trigger Spring 127 [M4x10 Bolt

26 |Cylinder Block 60 [Valve Packing 94 (Trigger Bar Spring 128|Sight Adjustment Wrench
27 |Stock Catch 61 Hand Guard Nut 95 |Nail Spring 129 |Butt Plate

28 |Stock Cap 62 Fierce Facking 96 [MNail Bar € Spring 130|Fi | ter

29 |Stock Right 63 |Fore Brip 97 |Nozzle Spring 131 |[Puneture Cover

30 |Stock Left 64 [Front Sight 08 |Valve Spring 132 |Yalve Joint C

31 (Spring Guide 65 |Post 99 |Piston Ring 133|Pierce Fin

32 (Spring Guide A 66 \Post Click 100 |Post Click Spring 134 |Pierce Flange

33 |Spring Guide B 67 Magazine Outer Right 101 |[Bolt Return Spring

34 Spring Guide C 68 Magazine Quter Left 102 |Magazine Catch Spring




MCX Sub Assemb

135. Front Sight Assembly

Assembled by

20. Sight Plunger
21. Sight Base Right
25. Sight Base Left
64. Front Sight

65. Post

66. Post Click

ly list

86. Sight Plunger Spring
100. Post Click Spring

105. Knurling Pin 3.0 x 34
124. Hexagon Nut M5

126. M5 x 28 Bolt

@
@
96

®

\
i
e

137. Valve Assembly

Assembled by

60. Valve Packing

72. Valve Body

75. Valve Rear Cap

81. Valve Packing Holder
82. Valve Pin

98. Valve Spring

99. Piston Ring

106. Valve Washer

110. O-ring P6 urethane
111. O-ring P9 1A

W g
%@j@/
S 2P0

54

136. Rear Sight Assembly

Assembled by

20. Sight Plunger

21. Sight Base Right
22. Sight Base Left
44. Diopter

45, Diopter Dial Left
46. Diopter Dial Right
47. Diopter Dial Click
71. Rear Sight

86. Sight Plunger Spring
91. Diopter Click Spring

92. Diopter Dial Click Spring
105. Knurling Pin 3.0 x 34
107. E-ring ETW2

124. Hexagon Nut M5

126. M5 x 28 Bolt

138. Clip Assembly (for .177cal)

Assembled by

1. Clip End (for .177 Cal.)
2. Clip Piece (for .177 Cal.)
3. Clip Head (for .177 Cal.)
17. Clip Joint




MCX Sub Assembly list

139. Magazine Box Assembly

Assembled by

15. Clip Guide

42. Caliber Indicator

67. Magazine Outer Right
68. Magazine Outer Left

69. Magazine Cover
103. Latch Spring
118. 2.6 x 8 Tapping Screw

140. Stock Assembly

Assembled by
28. Stock Cap
29. Stock Right
30. Stock Left

59. Butt Pad
118. 2.6 x 8 Tapping Screw
129. Butt Plate

.l ‘ "4 o 4 y
—~vay 7 4

L4
V.
o

141. Transfer Tube Assembly

Assembled by

8. O-ring Holder 109. O-ring P5 1A
74. Valve Joint B 130. Filter

80. Pipe ¢3 x t0.5x 130 132. Valve Joint C
108. O-ring P3 1A




